

Order No.04.

05.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and for further order in the matter of interim bail.

Ld.P.P is present.

All the (10) ten accused persons on court bail are absent by petition along with a another petition praying for extension of interim bail on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Both the Prayers are allowed.

Let the interim bail be extended of all the accused persons till the next date.

Fix .13.03.2026 for appearance of the accused persons and for further order in the matter of interim bail.

Sureties are directed to produce all the accused persons on the next date positively.

Inform sureties.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O. Code- WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O. Code- WB00587