

SC No. 231 of 2025

Order No. 07

**Dated : 10-04-2026**

Today is fixed for appearance of both sides.

Out of ten accused persons on court bail, nine accused are present with their Ld. Advocate by filing hazira and rest one accused is absent by petition and represented through their his Ld. Advocate u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

None appeared on behalf of State.

Perused the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 05-06-2026 appearance of both sides.

Ld. Chief P.P is requested to assign a lawyer by the next date fixed positively.

**(Dictated & Corrected by me)**

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia